Repealed by # 532 realid by Ora3168 Ordinance No. 460-#

> AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE OPERATION OF PIN BALL AMUSEMENT DEVICES, PUNCH BOARDS, POOL TABLES AND CARD TABLES AND PROVIDING LICENSE AND PENALTIES FOR THE OPERATION OF THE SAME.

BE IT ORDAUNED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND:

The following license fees shall be paid to the Clerk of the City of Kirkland by all persons desiring and securing the privilege of operating the amusement devices, games, etc. herein further to be described:

All licenses shall be paid in advance on the first day of each month and monthly or yearly thereafter as herein provided, except that pool-table and card-table licenses shall be payable on the first day of July of each year.

(a) Pin-Ball License

\$25.00 per month, payable on the first day of each and every month.

(B) Merchandse Punch Boards

5% of the gross receipts thereof

(c) Pool Tables

Each \$10.00 per year, payable on the first day of July of each

year.

(d) Card Tables

Each \$10.00 per year, payable on the first day of July of each year.

The number of pin-ball amusement devices to be operated in the City of Kirkland shall be fixed and determined by the City Council. No person shall have in his possession any pin-ball amusement device without first having secured the right and privilege of operating a pin-ball amusement device on his premises from the City Council and paying the license fee as provided herein.

No mimor shall be permitted to use or play any of the aforementioned devices, punch boards, pool tables or card tables.

The police authorities are hereby directed to have the provisions of this Ordinance strictly enforced

This Ordinance shall not affect the validity of any license issued before the same goes into effect or licenses heretofore issued.

## Penalties

- (a) Any person violating any provision of this Ordinance shall upon conviction thereof be punished by a fine of not more than \$300.00 or imprisonment in the County Jail for not more than 90 days, or both.
- (b) The Police Judge shall in his discretion order removed from any premises in the City of Kirkland any pin-ball machines, punch boards pool tables or card tables if the person having the same in his possession shall permit minors to play said devices, punch boards, or tables and shall be convicted of such offense.

Passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland this 4th day of May, 1942.

L.H.	Jaycox
	Mayor

Attest:

W.B. Wittenmyer Clerk